
Kansas	COVID-19
Demographics	Tables

Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

18	to	24 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

25	to	34 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

35	to	44 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

45	to	54 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

55	to	64 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

65	to	74 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

75	to	84 White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other
Not	Reported/Missing

85+ White
Black	or	African	American
American	Indian	or	Alaskan	Native
Asian
Native	Hawaiian	or	Pacific	Islander
Two	or	more	races
Other

107.1
42.7
95.2
18.4
32.8
48.4

2,484
1,401
4,571
45

1,956
169

1,567
28,003

656.8
264.4
364.8
77.7
179.0
285.9

8,082
4,109
8,859
124

4,572
362

3,859
69,035

649.7
260.2
378.9
132.8
190.7
313.4

19,220
8,233
7,694
179

7,002
719

5,549
99,485

1,090.4
389.5
465.9
168.7
276.0
374.0

22,786
9,764
8,357
215

6,613
773

6,360
116,321

1,721.7
355.2
555.7
175.3
367.5
408.4

23,321
9,781
8,662
157

6,428
747

7,077
117,383

3,174.5
516.1
619.4
212.7
473.5
473.3

27,880
9,384
14,247
144

4,762
817

9,404
158,734

7,491.9
619.0
694.3
243.6
627.0
643.6

20,444
9,419
18,063

91
3,438
523

7,084
161,718

8,316.1
860.0
625.2
242.2
561.5
651.0

10,926
3,831
9,339
43

1,356
194

2,798
83,622

8,932.9
600.0
538.8
331.3
501.9
534.0

7,174
1,779
3,725
15
389
53
932

33,375

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

18	to	24 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

25	to	34 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

35	to	44 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

45	to	54 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

55	to	64 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

65	to	74 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

75	to	84 Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

85+ Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported
Hispanic	or	Latino

42.4

54.2

5,546
3,775
30,875

294.4

284.6

13,625
14,836
70,541

317.0

318.9

17,051
26,078
104,952

398.4

391.7

19,196
29,436
122,557

547.9

422.9

19,652
30,390
123,514

703.7

489.7

16,228
38,494
170,650

915.8

659.8

10,492
38,226
172,062

992.6

670.3

4,679
18,375
89,055

1,072.7

557.9

2,051
9,817
35,574

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


