Kansas COVID-19

Demographics Tables

Data are preliminary and subject to quality improvement and quality assurance validation. Race and ethnicity data is reported into the Kansas immunization Registry (KS WeblZ) by vaccine providers using patient self-identified race and ethnicity. Multiple races are available for selection with the primary race listed first followed by other selected races. Race is reported into the demographics section of a patient record and can be updated as needed; updated race information will apply to all previous and future vaccine administerate to that individual.

Data Source: Kansas Immunization Information System, KS WeblZ

Return to Demographic Overview

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Race (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Race	People Vaccinated	Race Rate per 1,000
Younger	White	28,003	48.4
than 18	Black or African American	1,567	32.8
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	169	18.4
	Asian	1,956	95.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	45	42.7
	Two or more races	4,571	107.1
	Other	1,401	
	Not Reported/Missing	2,484	
18 to 24	White	69,035	285.9
	Black or African American	3,859	179.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	362	77.7
	Asian	4,572	364.8
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	124	264.4
	Two or more races	8,859	656.8
	Other	4,109	
	Not Reported/Missing	8,082	
25 to 34	White	99,485	313.4
	Black or African American	5,549	190.7
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	719	132.8
	Asian	7,002	378.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	179	260.2
	Two or more races	7,694	649.7
	Other	8,233	
	Not Reported/Missing	19,220	
35 to 44	White	116,321	374.0
	Black or African American	6,360	276.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	773	168.7
	Asian	6,613	465.9
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	215	389.5
	Two or more races	8.357	1.090.4
	Other	9,764	
	Not Reported/Missing	22,786	
45 to 54	White	117,383	408.4
	Black or African American	7,077	367.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	747	175.3
	Asian	6,428	555.7
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	157	355.2
	Two or more races	8.662	1,721.7
	Other	9,781	
	Not Reported/Missing	23,321	
55 to 64	White	158.734	473.3
	Black or African American	9,404	473.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	817	212.7
	Asian	4.762	619.4
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	144	516.1
	Two or more races	14,247	3,174.5
	Other	9,384	-,
	Not Reported/Missing	27.880	
65 to 74	White	161,718	643.6
03 10 74	Black or African American	7.084	627.0
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	523	243.6
	Asian	3.438	694 3
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	91	619.0
	Two or more races	18,063	7,491.9
	Other	9.419	7,431.3
	Not Reported/Missing	20 444	
75 to 84	White	83,622	651.0
75 to 84	Black or African American	2.798	561.5
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	194	242.2
	Asian	1.356	625.2
	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	1,356	860.0
	Two or more races	9,339	8,316.1
	Other	9,339	0,316.1
	Other Not Reported/Missing	3,831	
85+	Not Reported/Missing White	10,926	534.0
	White Black or African American	33,3/5	534.0
			501.9
	American Indian or Alaskan Native	53	
	American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	389 15	531.3 538.8 600.0

Vaccination Rate by Age Group and Ethnicity (rate per 1,000 population)

Age Group	Ethnicity	People Vaccinated	Ethnicity Rate per 1,000
Younger than 18	Not Hispanic or Latino	30,875	54.2
	Missing/Not Reported	3,775	
	Hispanic or Latino	5,546	42.4
18 to 24	Not Hispanic or Latino	70,541	284.6
	Missing/Not Reported	14,836	
	Hispanic or Latino	13,625	294.4
25 to 34	Not Hispanic or Latino	104,952	318.9
	Missing/Not Reported	26,078	
	Hispanic or Latino	17,051	317.0
35 to 44	Not Hispanic or Latino	122,557	391.7
	Missing/Not Reported	29,436	
	Hispanic or Latino	19,196	398.4
45 to 54	Not Hispanic or Latino	123,514	422.9
	Missing/Not Reported	30,390	
	Hispanic or Latino	19,652	547.9
55 to 64	Not Hispanic or Latino	170,650	489.7
	Missing/Not Reported	38,494	
	Hispanic or Latino	16,228	703.7
65 to 74	Not Hispanic or Latino	172,062	659.8
	Missing/Not Reported	38,226	
	Hispanic or Latino	10,492	915.8
75 to 84	Not Hispanic or Latino	89,055	670.3
	Missing/Not Reported	18,375	
	Hispanic or Latino	4,679	992.6
85+	Not Hispanic or Latino	35,574	557.9
	Missing/Not Reported	9,817	
	Hispanic or Latino	2,051	1,072.7